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MEDINA CO. (N.) Pop. 21,742

Rep. vote in1892. 3,062;Dem. 2,122;Pro. 204:Peo. 70.
Undulating; soilclayey and fertile; coal beds. Pro-

Rep. vote in1892. 3,062;Dem. 2,122;Pro. 204:Peo. 70.
Undulating; soilclayey and fertile; coal beds. Pro-

ducts—Corn, oats, wheat, potatoes, butter, cheese, wool,ducts—Corn, oats, wheat, potatoes, butter, cheese, wool.flax, _ flaxseed and hay all in large quantities ;porkflax, flaxseed and hay all in large quantities ;pork
andlivestock. Manufactures. CountySkat Medina,andlivestock. Manufactures. CountySkat Medina,
pop. 2,073.pop. 2,073.

CircCirc
Review Local .Xodl 420Review Local .Xodl 420

Gleanings inBee Culture /Bee- "l M#H«nnitlt tq<wi
(s-mo.) tKpg../^6olll*' w«i

Gleanings inBee Culture /Bee- "l M#H«nnitlt tq<wi
(s-mo.) tKpg../^6olll*' w»7i

Medina Co. Gazette and \ -r,--. t
,ann

News /Bep I'Boo1'800Medina Co. Gazette and \ -r,--. t
,ann

News /Bep I'Boo1'800

Sentinel Dem
"

1,800Sentinel Dem
" 1,800

Times „ Ind Seville 600Times „ Ind Seville 600

Banner Rep Wadsworth JBOOBanner Rep Wadsworth JBOO
News (s-wkly) LocalNews (s-wkly) Local .. "

MEIGS CO. (S.E.) Pop. 29,813MEIGS CO. (S.E.) Pop. 29,813
Rep. vote in1892, 3,959;Dem. 2,415 ;Pro. 212;Peo. 82.Rep. vote in1892, 3,959;Dem. 2,415;Pro. 212;Peo. 82.

Broken and uneven; soil generally fertile; largeBroken and uneven; soil generally fertile; large
coal beds and salt wells. Products— Corn, wheat, oats,coal beds and salt wells. Products— Corn, wheat, oats,
potatoes, butter, wool,hay, pork;live stock. Manu-potatoes, butter, wool,hay, pork;live stock. Manu-
factures. Salt produced in large quantities. Countyfactures. Salt produced in large quantities. County
Seat, Pomeroy, pop. 4,726.Seat, Pomeroy, pop. 4,726.

CircCirc
Republican-Herald Rep Middleport 1,750Republican-Herald Rep Middleport 1,750
Democrat Dem Pomeroy t 1,400Democrat Dem Pomeroy t 1,400

Leader Rep
"

Leader Rep
"

Telegraph (evg.) Rep "Telegraph (evg.) Rep

Tribune-Telegraph Rep
"

Tribune-Telegraph Rep

Review (mo.) Local ..RacineReview (mo.) Local ..Racine

MERCER CO. (W.) Pop. 27,220MERCER CO. (W.) Pop. 27,220
Dem. vote in1892, 3,688 ;Rep. 1,526;Peo. 624;Pro. 62.

Nearly level; soil fertile. Products— Corn, wheat,
Dem. vote in1892, 3,688 ;Rep. 1,526;Peo. 624;Pro. 62.

Nearly level; soil fertile. Products— Corn, wheat,
oats, potatoes, butter, wool, hay, flaxseed, pork;liveoats, potatoes, butter, wool, hay, flaxseed, pork;live
stock. Manufactures. County Seat, Celina, pop.stock. Manufactures. County Seat, Celina, pop.
2,702.2,702.

CircCirc
Democrat Dem Celina tDemocrat Dem Celina t
MercerCountyßote(Ger.)Dem " t1,368MercerCountyßote(Ger.)Dem "

{1,368
Mercer County Observer...Rep

"
1,050Mercer County Observer...Rep

"
1,050

Mercer County Standardly „ +.2nn(s-wkly) /Dem J1'200Mercer County Standardly „ +.2nn(s-wkly) JDem J1'200

Journal Ind Fort Recovery.. 870Journal Ind Fort Recovery.. 870
Herald Ind MendonHerald Ind Mendon

Press Ind Rockford {550Press Ind Rockford J550

MIAMICO. (W.) Pop. 39,754MIAMICO. (W.) Pop. 39,754
Rep. vote in1892, 5,110 ;Dem. 4,271 ;Pro. 391;Peo. 197.Rep. vote in1892, 5,110 ;Dem. 4,271 ;Pro. 391;Peo. 197.

Undulating; soil fertile. Products— Corn, wheat,Undulating; soil fertile. Products— Corn, wheat,
oats, and flax very large;barley, flax seed, potatoes,oats, and flax very large;barley, flax seed, potatoes,
tobacco, butter, wool, hay, pork ;live stock. Exten-tobacco, butter, wool, hay, pork ;live stock. Exten-
sive manufactures, especially of Iron. County Seat,sive manufactures, especially of Iron. County Seat,
Troy, pop. 4,494.Troy, pop. 4,494.

CircCirc
Sentinel (s-wkly) Ind.Rep Bradford J1.150Sentinel (s-wkly) Ind.Rep Bradford {1,150
Gazette Ind Covington $1,000Gazette Ind Covington $1,000

MONROE CO. (S.E.) Pop. 25,175MONROE CO. (S.E.) Pop. 25,175
Dem. vote in1892, 3,838;Rep. 1,630;Pro. 110;peo.27Dem. vote in1892, 3,838;Rep. 1,630;Pro. 110;peo.27Hilly;soil fertile; coal and iron beds. Products

'
Hilly;soil fertile; coal and iron beds. ProductsTobacco, corn, oats, wheat, potatoes, butter, wool hay"

pork;livestock. Manufactures. CountySkat, Wonrti!field, pop. 1,031.
' OQSr

Tobacco, corn, oats, wheat, potatoes, butter, wool hay"
pork;livestock. Manufactures. CountySkat, Wonrti!
field, pop. 1,031.

' OQSr

Circ«reIndependent Ind Clarington 7gBIndependent Ind Clarington 7gB
Monroe Gazette Hep Woodsfleldf {l.iooMonroe Gazette Rep Woodsfleldf {i,ioo

Monroe Journal (Ger.) Dem "
ji|167Monroe Journal (Ger.) Dem "
ji|167

SpiritofDemocracy Dem
"

j2,i60SpiritofDemocracy Dem
"

j2,i60

MONTGOMERY CO. (S.W.) Pop. 100,852MONTGOMERY CO. (S.W.) Pop. 100,852
Dem. vote in1892, 14,067;Rep. 13,197 ;Pro.598 ;Peo. 290.

Somewhat hilly;soil fertile;large quarries of build-
Dem. vote in1892, 14,067;Rep. 13,197 ;Pro.598 ;Peo. 290.

Somewhat hilly;soil fertile;large quarries of build-ingstone, includingvhe celebrated Dayton stone. Pro-ingstone, includingvhe celebrated Dayton stone. Prol
ducts— Tobacco, corn, wheat, oats, and flaxvery largeducts— Tobacco, corn, wheat, oats, and flaxvery large
barley, flaxseed, potatoes, butter, wool, hay, pork-
livestock. Manufactures verynumerous and valuable'
barley, flaxseed, potatoes, butter, wool, hay, pork-
livestock. Manufactures verynumerous and valuable'County Seat, Dayton, pop. "85,000.County Seat, Dayton, pop. "85,000.

OreOre
Star Ind Brookville Jsoo
Buzz Soc.&Humor..Daytont {1,200Buzz Soc.&Humor..Daytont {1,200

Christian Conservator U.Breth. '• +5,300Christian Conservator U.Breth. '• +5,300

Christian World Ref.Ch..
"

{4,700Christian World Ref.Ch..
"

{4,700

Evening Herald (evg.)\ T d
„

-see Herald J lna W
Evening Herald (evg.)\ T d

„
-see Herald J lna W

Evening News (evg.)-j
—see Times, also Times- find

"
J9200News J

Evening News (evg.)-)
—see Times, also Times- find

"
J9200News J

Evening Press (evg. &\ „
Sun.)—see Press J +11

-
000

Evening Press (evg. &\ „
Sun.)— see Press J +11

-
000

Farmers' Home Agric...
"

t-12,077Farmers' Home Agric...
"

t-12,077

Frohliche Botschafter 1„ „,.. „
(Ger.) IU.Breth.

"
{1,050Frohliche Botschafter 1„ „,.. „

(Ger.) IU.Breth.
"

{1,050

HeidelbergTeacher(quar.)Ref.Ch.
"

{2,500HeidelbergTeacher(quar.)Ref.Ch.
"

{2,500

Herald Ind
" 4,500Herald Ind
" 4,500

Herald of Gospel Liberty..Chn
"

4,000Herald of Gospel Liberty..Chn
"

4,000

Journal (morn.) Rep "
{3,000Journal (morn.) Rep "
{3,000

Journal Rep
"

{2,800Journal Rep
"

{2,800

Lutheran Evangelist Luth... "
7,500Lutheran Evangelist Luth... "
7,500

Ohio Poultry Journal i^ It
„

t
,onn(monthly) J Poult... {2,200Ohio Poultry Journal l^ It

„
t
,onn(monthly) J Poult... {2,200

°tevSl^.~l~'}V-Bleth- "
il65 'm°tevSl^.~l~'}V-Bleth- "
il65 'm

Our BibleTeacher (mo.) ..U.Breth. " {5,650Our BibleTeacher (mo.) ..U.Breth. " {5,650

Press Ind '• {2,200Press Ind '• {2,200

Religious Telescope .U.Breth.
"

*18,150Religious Telescope .U.Breth.
"

*18,150
Review "Review-
Scholars' Quarterly Ref.Ch.S.S..

"
J29.500Scholars' Quarterly Ref.Ch.S.S..

"
J29.500

Search Light (m0.)...U.8.M15s ... "Search Light (m0.)...U.8.Mi5s ...
Sunday World Ind

" 5,000Sunday World Ind
" 5,000

Times (morn.) —see")
Evening News, also [-Dem

" 14,500
Times-News J

Times (morn.) —see')
Evening News, also [-Dem

" 14,500
Times-News J

Buckeye Workman 1Ao„w p. f Times-News Dem
" 14,600

(monthly) jA.O.U.W..Piqua 16,000
VolksZeltung(evg-)(Ger)lnd ? t1,900

Call (evg.) Rep •' *1,585
Yolks Zeitung (Ger.) Ind

"
T2.MWDispatch (dally)—leulj^ „

RBOJournal Jix>cai
_

880 Watchword U.Breth.
" t«.B°°

Woman's Evangel (mo.)..D.Breth.
" J4.750Journal Rep....

"
900

Workman and Farmer..... Labor
_ " 4i654i65

-
Leader (evg.)

—
*ee\ D

„
tfisnMiami Leader ;Uem +650 YoungCatholic Messeno T,,_ „ twiOOOgee (s-mo.) j"Juv * '

MiamiHelmet Rep
"

800
Miami Leader Dem

"
{1,150 Press Dem Germantown ... 700

News Dem.....Miamisburg 680
Miami Post (Ger.) Dem

"
{965

Echo Rep Pleasant Hill.
MORGAN CO. (S.E.) Pop. 19,143Tipp Herald Rep Tippecanoe City 840

Rep. vote in1892, 2,399;Dem. 1,956 ;Pro. 199 ;Peo- 61>r Advocate Single Tax Troy t J2BO
Buckeye Rep

"
1,700

Chronicle
_

Rep
"

1,000
Hilly;soil fertile; petroleum, gas and salt weUs

large beds of good limestone and coal. Products-10-
bacco, corn, wheat, oats, potatoes, butter, wool, na>'
pork ;live stock. Manufactures. County okaiiDemocrat Dem

"
{1,200

MiamiUnion„ Rep
"

2,516 McConnellsville, pop. 1,771. areTrojan (evg.)— *«e1R
„ „.

Chronicle f Kep 60
°

Herald, (s-wkly) Rep...McConneUsville tLs^Morgan CountyDemocrat Dem
" ..-*1'70"Record Rep .....West Milton J6CO

Circulation: JPublishers' reports. Roman figures—estimated, •Sworn.
Population: Census of 1890.

*
Estimated. tCounty Seat.


